^{116TH CONGRESS} 2D SESSION H.R. 8986

U.S. GOVERNMENT INFORMATION

To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 120 4th Street in Petaluma, California, as the "Lynn C. Woolsey Post Office Building".

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

DECEMBER 16, 2020

Mr. HUFFMAN (for himself, Mr. LAMALFA, Mr. GARAMENDI, Mr. MCCLIN-TOCK, Mr. THOMPSON of California, Ms. MATSUI, Mr. BERA, Mr. MCNERNEY, Mr. HARDER of California, Mr. DESAULNIER, Ms. PELOSI, Ms. LEE of California, Ms. SPEIER, Mr. SWALWELL of California, Mr. COSTA, Mr. KHANNA, Ms. ESHOO, Ms. LOFGREN, Mr. PANETTA, Mr. COX of California, Mr. NUNES, Mr. MCCARTHY, Mr. CARBAJAL, Mr. GARCIA of California, Ms. BROWNLEY of California, Ms. JUDY CHU of California, Mr. SCHIFF, Mr. CÁRDENAS, Mr. SHERMAN, Mr. AGUILAR, Mrs. NAPOLITANO, Mr. TED LIEU of California, Mr. GOMEZ, Mrs. TORRES of California, Mr. RUIZ, Ms. BASS, Ms. SÁNCHEZ, Mr. CISNEROS, Ms. ROYBAL-ALLARD, Mr. TAKANO, Mr. CALVERT, Ms. WATERS, Ms. BARRAGÁN, Ms. PORTER, Mr. CORREA, Mr. LOWENTHAL, Mr. ROUDA, Mr. LEVIN of California, Mr. VARGAS, Mr. PETERS, and Mrs. DAVIS of California) introduced the following bill; which was referred to the Committee on Oversight and Reform

A BILL

- To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 120 4th Street in Petaluma, California, as the "Lynn C. Woolsey Post Office Building".
 - 1 Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representa-
 - 2 tives of the United States of America in Congress assembled,

1 SECTION 1. LYNN C. WOOLSEY POST OFFICE BUILDING.

2 (a) DESIGNATION.—The facility of the United States
3 Postal Service located at 120 4th Street in Petaluma, Cali4 fornia, shall be known and designated as the "Lynn C.
5 Woolsey Post Office Building".

6 (b) REFERENCES.—Any reference in a law, map, reg7 ulation, document, paper, or other record of the United
8 States to the facility referred to in subsection (a) shall
9 be deemed to be a reference to the "Lynn C. Woolsey Post
10 Office Building".

0